hundred seventy-five thousand eight hundred ninety dollars ($2,575,890) for the 1994-9 
95 fiscal year for the Indigent Persons' Attorney Fee Fund. 10 
NEW SUPREME COURT PERSONNEL 11 

Sec. 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 12 
Department the sum of thirty-nine thousand seven hundred ninety-three dollars 13 
($39,793) for the 1993-94 fiscal year to establish one new assistant supreme court 14 
librarian and the sum of forty thousand four hundred four dollars ($40,404) for the 15 
1994-95 fiscal year to continue the position established in the 1993-94 fiscal year. 16 
NEW COURT OF APPEALS PERSONNEL 17 

Sec. 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 18 
Department the sum of thirty-one thousand seven hundred sixteen dollars ($31,716) for 19 
the 1993-94 fiscal year to establish one new appellate clerk and the sum of twenty-six 20 
thousand one hundred thirty dollars ($26,130) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to continue the 21 
position established in the 1993-94 fiscal year. 22 
NEW SUPERIOR COURT PERSONNEL 23

[...]

(3) To establish two new trial court administrators, three new court 7 

management assistants, five new judicial secretaries, and one new 8 
administrative assistant to a trial court administrator - $390,565. 9 

(b) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial Department the 10 
sum of two million nine hundred ninety-three thousand one hundred ninety-one dollars 11 
($2,993,191) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to be allocated for the following purposes: 12 

(1) To continue the positions established in the 1993-94 fiscal year - 13 
$1,522,430; 14 

(2) To establish eight new superior court judges - $933,056; 15 
(3) To establish eight new court reporters - $268,456;

[...]

(4) To establish one new trial court administrator, three new court 17 

management assistants, and four new judicial secretaries - $269,249. 18 
NEW DISTRICT COURT PERSONNEL 19 

Sec. 5. (a) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial Department 20 
the sum of two million six hundred sixty-three thousand five hundred eighty-four 21 
dollars ($2,663,584) for the 1993-94 fiscal year to be allocated for the following 22 
purposes: 23 

(1) To establish 25 new district court judges - $2,296,250; 24 
(2) To establish four new magistrates - $89,252; 25 
(3) To establish three new court reporters - $99,804; 26 
(4) To establish six new judicial secretaries - $178,278. 27 

(b) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial Department the 28 
sum of two million eight hundred twenty-five thousand two hundred fifty-eight dollars 29 
($2,825,258) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to be allocated for the following purposes: 30 

(1) To continue the positions established in the 1993-94 fiscal year - 31 
$2,635,007; 32 

(2) To establish four new magistrates - $89,580; 33 
(3) To establish three new court reporters - $100,671. 34 

NEW JUVENILE SERVICES PERSONNEL 35 
Sec. 6. (a) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial Department 36 

the sum of two million four hundred ninety-five thousand nine hundred two dollars 37 
($2,495,902) for the 1993-94 fiscal year to establish a total of 65 new positions and to 38 
provide for service contracts and training within the juvenile services division of the 39 
Administrative Office of the Courts, to be allocated for the following purposes:

[...]

(5) To establish five new juvenile services division secretaries - $122,405; 1 
(6) To provide for intensive supervision service contracts and division 2 

training - $330,000. 3 
(b) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial Department the 4 

sum of three million three hundred ninety-eight thousand five hundred forty-eight 5 
dollars ($3,398,548) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to be allocated for the following 6 
purposes: 7 

(1) To continue the positions established and the services provided in the 8 
1993-94 fiscal year - $2,601,058; 9 

(2) To establish a total of 25 new positions within the juvenile services 10